08-04-2000 FORM **PTO-1594 RECORDA** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇔ 101422917 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Essex Technology, Inc. Name: American Insulated Wire Corporation Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 36 Freeman Street Cl General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware City: Pawtucket State: RI ZIP: 02862 Other_ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Association ☐ General Partnership_ Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership_ **D Corporation-State of Rhode Island Assignment Merger ☐ Other Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: D Yes D No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: April 28, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,478,355 1,965,737 1,038,746 1,195,561 1,965,739 1,965,738 1,965,735 1,965,734 1,965,736 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Greenberg Traurig, LLP Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_240.00 Internal Address: Paul J. Sutton, Esq. C Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 200 Park Avenue Street Address: 12-1185 8. Deposit account number: Met Life Building Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. City: New York State: NY ZIP:10166 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:481 40.00 CH 200.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a foregoing information is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Paul J. Sutton

Name of Person Signing

June 30, 2000

Date

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Essex Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, at 300

Delaware Avenue, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("Assignor"), is owner of the entire right

title and interest in the marks listed on the attached Schedule A; and any and all rights and

privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the United States, the individual

states thereof and jurisdictions foreign thereto with respect to the foregoing; the

GOODWILL of the business in which the marks are used; and any and all renewals

thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof

(collectively, the "Trademark Rights").

WHEREAS, American Insulated Wire Corporation, a Rhode Island

corporation, at 36 Freeman Street, Pawtucket, Rhode Island 02862 ("Assignee"), wishes

to acquire and Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee the Trademark Rights:

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of Ten Dollars and 00/100

(\$10.00), and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor DOES HEREBY

assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional

documents and take such further action as may be requested to vest in Assignee good,

valid and marketable title to the Trademark Rights.

1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002114 FRAME: 0962

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the parties and their respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns.

ESSEX TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Dated: April 28, 2000

y: Any le

Name: Larry L. Puls

Title: Vice President

R0081869

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED MARKS

MARK	NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
POWERFLEX 105 PLUS	1,478,355	March 1, 1988
POWERFLEX 90	1,965,737	April 2, 1996
SDN	1,038,746	May 4, 1976
SDT	1,195,561	May 18, 1982
DESIGN (CROWN)	1,965,739	April 2, 1996
DESIGN (DOUBLE CROWN)	1,965,738	April 2, 1996
DESIGN (TRIPLE CROWN)	1,965,735	April 2, 1996
DESIGN (QUADRUPLE CROWN)	1,965,734	April 2, 1996
DESIGN (QUINTUPLE CROWN)	1,965,736	April 2, 1996

UNREGISTERED MARKS

MARK
SMALL DIAMETER NEOPRENE

RECORDED: 07/07/2000

R0081908

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002114 FRAME: 0964